Payment:  FCS GROUP will be paid by the Client on a time and materials basis as in Exhibit B.  

Direct expenses will be charged as identified in Exhibit B.  FCS GROUP agrees to perform the services 

as set forth in Exhibit A at a cost not to exceed $113,505 (one hundred thirteen thousand five 

hundred and five dollars).  It is understood that FCS GROUP will not exceed this amount without the 

Client’s prior written authorization. 

Payment to FCS GROUP for services set forth in Exhibit A shall be: an amount equal to FCS GROUP's 

standard billing multiplied by the actual hours worked.